502763609 04/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2810205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	04/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS CHEMICALS LLC
Street Address:	100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106-2399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12738115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9896384139
Email: arnold2@dow.com
Correspondent Name: KAYLEIGH ARNOLD
Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76077-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLEIGH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/KayleighArnold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=76077-US-PCT 20140401 EWB Assignment#page1.tif source=76077-US-PCT 20140401 EWB Assignment#page2.tif source=76077-US-PCT 20140401 EWB Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502763609 REEL: 032652 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

between

Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH Alfred-Nobel-Straße 10 40789 Monheim

Germany

- hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR -

and

Rohm and Haas Chemicals LLC 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399 United States of America

- hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE -

In consideration of section 11 ("Intellectual Property Rights / Confidentiality") of the agreement "Process Design Package for Free Fatty Acid Esterification" between Rohm and Haas Chemicals LLC and Bayer Technology Services GmbH of June 25, 2009, ASSIGNOR's letter of offer dated January 21, 2014 addressed to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's response of March 6, 2014,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

to the extent title rests in ASSIGNOR and to the extent that ASSIGNOR is obligated to assign and transfer under the terms of the aforementioned agreement,

the right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the patent rights in Schedule A and the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to file patent applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, claiming the priority of said patent rights; any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, extension, substitute, or other application based on any of the aforesaid patent rights; and any and all patents, or reissues, additions or extensions thereof, issuing from any of the aforesaid patent rights and having effect in the United States or any other country.

PATENT REEL: 032652 FRAME: 0668 This assignment is effective as of April 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be duly executed in copies on their behalf of their duly authorized officers and representatives on the day and year first above written.

For and in behalf of the ASSIGNOR, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

Name: ppa. Dr. Henning Lütjens

Title:

Chief Patent Counsel

Date:

Name: i.V. Dr. Gregor Christoph Schwartze

Title:

Patent Counsel

2014-03-13 Date:

For and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, Rohm and Haas Chemicals LLC

By:

Name: Darryl P. Frickey

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

PATENT REEL: 032652 FRAME: 0669

SCHEDULE A

File No.	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Granted
BTS073069 PCT-CN	200880113695.7	16.10.2008	*	*
BTS073069 PCT-EP	08844944.2	16.10.2008	*	*
BTS073069 PCT-ID	00201001368	16.10.2008	IDP000034732B	09.10.2013
BTS073069 PCT-IN	2740/DELNP/2010	16.10.2008	*	*
BTS073069 PCT-US	12/738115	16.10.2008	8299282	30.10.2012

* Application pending / Patent not yet granted

3/3

PATENT REEL: 032652 FRAME: 0670